GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: EDUCATION (S) DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR: MANIPUR

Imphal, the July September, 2018

(Order No. 192 of 2018)

No. 46/98/2018-SE(S): Under the Manipur Non Government Schools and Colleges recognition Rules, 1975, the Governor of Manipur is pleased to grant provisional recognition to **Ramakrishna Mission School, Uripok, Imphal-West** up to Class-VIII and for affiliation to Board of Secondary Education, Manipur from the academic session 2018-2019 subject to the conditions that all un-trained teachers should be trained on or before 31st March, 2019 and also to the fulfilment of the conditions laid down in the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules, 2010.

By orders and in the name of Governor,

(Regina Hongray)

Deputy Secretary (Education-S), Government of Manipur.

Copy to:-

- 1. PPS to Hon'ble Minister (Education), Manipur.
- 2. Commissioner (Education/S), Government of Manipur
- 3. Director of Education (S), Manipur w.r.t. letter No.7/27/2016-DE(S) dated 6th April, 2018.
- 4. Additional Director of Education-S (Valley), Manipur
- 5. Director of Printing & Stationery, Manipur...... for publication in the Official Manipur Gazette.
- 6. Secretary, Board of Secondary Education, Manipur.
- 7. Zonal Education Officer, Imphal-West (Zone-1), Manipur
- Secretary, School Managing Committee,
 Ramakrishna Mission School, Uripok, Imphal-West.
- 9. Order book
- 10. Guard File.

Principal
Ramakrishna Mission School
Uripok, Imphal, Manipur-795001

Secretary
Ramakrishna Mission School
Uripok, Imphal, Manipur-795001